## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
Peter J. Ashwood Smith				03/02/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Nortel Networks Corporation				
Street Address:	World Trade Center of Montreal				
Internal Address:	380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor				
City:	Montreal, Quebec				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	H2Y 3Y4				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					ŝ
Application Number: 10806				10806083	
					108
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				c
Fax Number: (212)983-3115					\$40.00
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 212-935-3000					
Email:       bamatvenko@mintz.com         Correspondent Name:       Boris A. Matvenko					
Address Line 1: Mintz, Levin et al.					
Address Line 2: Chrysler Building, 666 Third Avenue					
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		24794-020-CON			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Boris A. Matvenko			
	· · ·				

Case: 9-13528-99US (12035ROUS01U)

## ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we), the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose full post office address: World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

## LABEL SELECTION FOR END-TO-END LABEL-SWITCHED TRAFFIC THROUGH A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK

set forth in an application for letters patent of the United States of America

executed concurrently herewith, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Signature

2000 Marl 2 Date

Peter J. Ashwood Smith 20 Des Genevriers Hull, PQ J9A 2V8

Canada

Witness Name (print)

Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

Form NTP (03/95)

PATENT REEL: 020160 FRAME: 0909

**RECORDED: 11/20/2007**